
Kipipiri Constituency Poll 
Release

The Opinion poll was conducted throughout 25 Wards in Nyandarua County.

    Period: 23rd June to 30th June 2020. 

    Sample Size: 600

    Margin of Error: +/- 3

    Confidence Level: 95%

    The Demographic Split was by:

•	 The data outlined in this document is collected at ward level and aggregates      	
	 done on the parameters used.  

•	 The data presented herein represents pure opinions from people of Kipipiri 	
	 Constituency in regards to the survey questions asked. 

•	 The data was collected across Nyandarua County but released in 	 	 	 	
	 constituency-based segments. 

•     Ward based data will be availed upon request via whatsapp No. 
       0735 555 518

FINANCE: SELF-FUNDED

                  Brands Rating, Research & Consultancy

Kitamu House 6th Floor, 
Rm. 25, Tubman Road 
P.O. Box 987 – 00300, 
Nairobi, Kenya.
Tel: 0735 555 518 / 0735 555 512
Email:  info@mizaniafrica.com 
Website: www.mizaniafrica.com

AGE GENDER

Under 30 40% Male 48%

31 - 50 35% Female 52%

Above 50 25%
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Approval Rating65.1%

66.5%
61.2%

51.7%

80.8%

Wanjohi Kipipiri Geta Githioro

Kipipiri Constituency: Performance Approval Rating for Hon. Amos Kimunya in 
the scale of 1-10 by Ward

65.3%

24.6%

10.1%

YES NO NOT SURE

Kipipiri Constituency: Re-election Possibility for Hon. Amos Kimunya

60.7%

19.0%

13.5%

6.8%

Governor

M.P

Senator

GO HOME

Other Possible Elective Position for Hon. Amos Kimunya

60.3%

21.1%

9.3%

5.3%

2.3%

1.3%

0.4%

Hon. Amos Kimunya

Hon. Raphael Njui

Hon. Peter Ngechu Ndibui

Hon. Samuel Gichigi

Hon. John Njenga Masaa

Hon. Wanjiku Njuguna

Hon. Mathew Mburu

Kipipiri Constituency: Comparative Analysis of Possible Parliamentary contestants if 
elections are held today.

Hon. Amos Kimunya, M.P Kipipiri Constituency 
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27.6%

Hon. Francis Kimemia, Governor Nyandarua County

32.6%

24.2%

32.5%

21.1%
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Wanjohi Kipipiri Geta Githioro

Kipipiri Constituency: Performance Approval Rating of H.E. Governor Francis Kimemia in the scale of 1-10 
by Ward.

47.9%

16.7%

11.3%

10.7%

6.8%

4.1%

1.5%

0.8%

0.2%

0.1%

Hon Kiarie Badilisha

Hon Francis Kimemia

Hon Cecily Kariuki

Hon Ndegwa wahome

Hon Waithaka kirika

 Hon Hon David kiaraho

Hon Kanja muchina

Hon Njoroge muchiri

Hon Simon kanyingi

 Hon Georgina mathenge

Kipipiri Constituency: Popularity Rating for Candidates who are Likely to Contest for 
Nyandarua Gubernatorial Seat come 2022 General Elections

50.6%

20.7%

10.5%

8.9%

6.1%

1.6%

0.9%

0.8%

0.1%

Hon Kiarie Badilisha

Hon Cecily Kariuki

Hon Waithaka kirika

Hon Ndegwa wahome

Hon David kiaraho

Hon Simon kanyingi

Hon Njoroge muchiri

Hon Kanja muchina

 Hon Georgina mathenge

Kipipiri Constituency: Popularity Rating of other Candidates who are likely to challenge the 
Incumbent for Nyandarua Gubernatorial Seat come 2022 General Elections 

Approval Rating



04Deputy Governor
Hon. Cecilia Mbuthia Deputy Governor Nyandarua County

21.6% Approval Rating
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Wanjohi Kipipiri Geta Githioro

Kipipiri Constituency: Performance Approval Rating for Deputy Governor Hon. Cecilia 
Mbuthia in the scale of 1-10 by Ward.

81%

1%
1% 2%

6%
6%
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Kipipiri Constituency: Other Possible Elective Position for Deputy Governor Hon. Cecilia 
Mbuthia if Elections were Held Today  

GO HOME

Speaker
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Senator

M.P

Governor

Deputy Governor

women rep



05 Speaker
Hon. Ndegwa Wahome, Speaker to Nyandarua  County Assembly 
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Wanjohi Kipipiri Geta Githioro

Kipipiri Constituency: Performance Approval Rating for the Speaker of Nyandarua 
County Assembly Hon. Ndegwa Wahome in the scale of 1-10 by Ward.

28%

26%

16%

12%

12%
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Kipipiri Constituency: Other Possible Elective Position for the Speaker of Nyandarua County 
Assembly Hon. Ndegwa Wahome come 2022 General Elections 
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06          Senator
Hon.  Mwangi Githiomi, Senator Nyandarua County 

53.8% Approval Rating

61.9%
57.9%

50.6%

44.8%

Geta Wanjohi Githioro Kipipiri

Kipipiri Constituency: Performance Approval Rating of Senator Hon. Mwangi Githiomi in the scale of 1-10 by 
Ward.

53.3%

22.1%
24.6%

YES NO NOT SURE

Kipipiri Constituency: Possible Re-election for Hon Mwangi Githiomi as the senator of 
Nyandarua County  

46%

21%

21%

10%
2%

Other Possible Elective Position for Senator Mwangi Githiomi come 2022 General Elections  

Senator

Governor

GO HOME

M.P

Deputy Governor

MCA

40.7%

15.8%

11.7%

9.3%

9.1%

7.9%

3.2%

2.3%

Hon Mwangi Githiomi

Hon Wakili Kinyanjui Theuri

Hon David Ngugi

Hon Chege Thiari

Hon Jesse Mwaniki

Hon Penninah Methu

Hon Macharia Mukua

Hon Beatrice Gathoni

Kipipiri Constituency: Comparative Analysis of Possible Senatorial Contestants if 
Elections are Held Today.



07 Women Rep
Hon.  Faith Gitau, Women Rep. Nyandarua County 

56.6% Approval Rating

64.6%

52.9%
56.8%

52.0%

Wanjohi Kipipiri Geta Githioro

Kipipiri Constituency: Performance Approval Rating for the Women Rep. Hon. Faith 
Gitau in the scale of 1-10 by Ward.

60.8%

25.9%

13.3%

YES NO NOT SURE

Kipipiri Constituency: Re-election Possibility for Hon Faith Gitau  

47%

19%

17%

11%

3%
2%

1%

Other Possible Elective Position for Women Rep Nyandarua County come 2022 general 
elections?  

Women Rep

M.P

GO HOME

Senator

Deputy Governor

Governor

MCA

57.7%

35.7%

5.0%

3.7%

1.0%

Hon Faith Gitau

Hon Wanjiku Muhia

Hon Monica Mucheke

Hon Marion Mwathi

Hon Wanjiku Muhuhu

Kipipiri Constituency: Comparative Analysis of Possible Women Representative 
Contestants if Elections are Held Today.
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63.5%

73.3%

Hon. Isaac Kungu, Wanjohi Ward

Hon. Githinji Mwaniki, Geta Ward

Approval Rating

Approval Rating
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Re-election Possibility for Hon. Isaac Kung’u
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Other Possible Elective position for Hon. Isaac Kung’u come 2022 general elections  

Wanjohi
Ward
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Re-Election Possibility for Hon. Githinji Mwaniki
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Other Possible Elective Position for Hon. Peter Githinji Mwaniki Come 2022 General Elections  

Geta Ward
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39.4%

12.9%

MCAs

Approval Rating

Approval Rating
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Re-election Possibility for Hon. Paul NgecheHon. Paul Ngeche Kipipiri Ward

Hon. Sambigi Mukuria, Githioro Ward
96.0%
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GO HOME MCA

Other Possible Elective Position for Hon. Sambigi Mukuria Come 2022 General 
Elections  

Githioro
Ward
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Re-Election Possibility for Hon. Sambigi Mukuria
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Other Possible Elective Position for Hon. Paul Ngeche come 2022 
general Elections  
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